
2025 Region VI Scholastic Championships 
February 22, 2025 

 
 

Middle School Championship Awards 
 

Individual: 
CONGRATULATIONS to  

Krrish Kaul & Pranav Santhosh, 
our 2025 Region VI Middle School Co-Champions! 

 
Trophies top 7 

(4.0 points and above) 
The 1st place tie was across ALL tiebreaks.  The 1st place trophy was awarded Kkrish based on a coin flip 

 
Medals to positive scores who did not trophy 

(3.0 – 3.5 points) 
 
 

Team: 
 

Trophies to the top 4 teams 
 

Congrats to 

Basis Cedar Park 
The Region VI Middle School Championship team! 

 
 
 
 

Congratulations to all who participated.  Individual and Team 
standings are listed on the following pages. 
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Place Name/Team Rate Score MMed Med Solk SBx2 Cum

 1 Santhosh, Pranav (3,Basis Cedar Park, Cedar Park, TX) 1874    4.5   13.5    9.0   15.0   25.5   14.5
&2 Kaul, Krrish (4,Walsh Middle School, Round Rock,) 1706    4.5   13.5    9.0   15.0   25.5   14.5
 3 Shen, Yangyang (1,Cedar Valley Middle School, Roun) 1996    4.0   16.0   11.5   19.0   29.0   13.0
 4 Jin, Yueqi (8,Basis Cedar Park, Cedar Park, TX) 1603    4.0   13.0    9.0   15.0   22.0   12.0
 5 Bumireddy, Nidhish Red (10,Stiles Middle School, Austin, TX) 1540    4.0   13.0    9.0   14.0   20.0   11.0
 6 Joseph, Julian (2,Canyon Vista Middle School, Aust) 1907    4.0   12.5    9.0   14.5   22.0   12.0
 7 Omshankar, Vyas (7,Canyon Vista Middle School, Aust) 1632    4.0   10.5    7.0   12.0   20.0   10.0
 8 Varshney, Vihaan (32,Kealing Middle School, Austin, T) 1187    3.5   15.0   10.5   17.0   21.5   12.5
 9 Palamarthy, Shreya (31,Long-View Micro School, Austin, ) 1221    3.5   12.5    8.5   14.5   18.0   10.0

 10 Vijay, Sahasra (17,Canyon Vista Middle School, Aust) 1497    3.5   12.5    8.5   12.5   17.0   11.0
 11 Sridhar, Tharun (11,Stiles Middle School, Austin, TX) 1527    3.5   12.0    8.5   14.5   20.0   10.5
 12 Sanepalli, Guna (16,Santa Rita Middle School, Libert) 1497    3.5   10.5    6.0   10.5   12.0    7.5
 13 Ganesh, Rithik (18,Basis Cedar Park, Cedar Park, TX) 1488    3.0   13.0    8.5   14.5   12.0    9.0
 14 Ni, Alan (24,Canyon Vista Middle School, Aust) 1351    3.0   12.5    8.5   14.5   13.0    9.0
 15 Chodniewicz, Beckham (9,Regents School, Austin, TX) 1575    3.0   12.5    8.5   14.0   13.0    8.0
 16 Pathak, Rishan (39,Cedar Valley Middle School, Roun) 1114    3.0   12.0    8.5   13.5   13.0   12.0
 17 Kuchibhatla, Arnav (23,Tejeda Middle School, San Antoni) 1392    3.0   12.0    8.0   12.0   12.5    9.5
 18 Bates, Dallin (14) 1509    3.0   11.5    7.5   12.5    9.0    9.0

&19 Attaluri, Rishi (27,Canyon Ridge Middle School, Aust) 1288    3.0   11.5    7.5   12.5    9.0    9.0
 20 Prodduturi, Vivansh (40,Basis Cedar Park, Cedar Park, TX) 1088    3.0   11.0    7.5   12.0   10.0    9.0
 21 Menon, Aakash (38,Great Hearts Northern Oaks, San ) 1125    3.0   11.0    7.0   12.0   11.0    8.0
 22 Desu, Srihaas (22,Basis Cedar Park, Cedar Park, TX) 1394    3.0    9.0    6.0   10.0   10.0    6.0
 23 Ratheesh, Nived (6,Ridgeview Middle School, Round R) 1673    3.0    8.5    5.0    9.0    8.0    6.0
 24 Lingutla, Charvith (25,Ridgeview Middle School, Round R) 1326    3.0    8.5    4.5    9.5    7.0    6.0
 25 Phatak, Arjun (26,Cedar Valley Middle School, Roun) 1308    2.5    9.5    9.5   14.5   11.5    8.5
 26 Pidathala, Srikar (49,Cedar Valley Middle School, Roun) 1035    2.5    7.5    7.5   12.5   10.5    8.5
 27 Madhan, Eshaann (33,Canyon Vista Middle School, Aust) 1166    2.5    7.5    7.5   12.5    9.5    7.5
 28 Madathil, Joseph (52,Pearson Ranch Middle School, Aus) 976    2.5    7.5    7.5   12.0   11.5    7.0
 29 Jijesh, Advaith (20,Ridgeview Middle School, Round R) 1446    2.5    7.5    7.5   11.5    8.5    6.0
 30 Ramey, Alexander (5,Regents School, Austin, TX) 1679    2.5    7.5    7.5   11.0   12.5   10.0
 31 Mannem, Nishanth (35,Meridian World School, Round Roc) 1139    2.5    5.0    5.0    8.5    6.5    6.0
 32 Wang, Yixin (45,Walsh Middle School, Round Rock,) 1060    2.0   11.0    9.0   14.5   10.0    6.0
 33 Guo, Shawn (50,Canyon Vista Middle School, Aust) 1031    2.0   11.0    8.5   15.5   11.0    9.0
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Place Name/Team Rate Score MMed Med Solk SBx2 Cum
 34 Kaul, Anika (21,Pearson Ranch Middle School, Aus) 1429    2.0   10.0    9.0   14.0   10.0    7.0
 35 Gadde, Yeshwin (29,Wiley Middle School, Leander, TX) 1274    2.0    8.5    7.5   12.5    9.0    7.0
 36 Veerapaneni, Yashas (36,Canyon Vista Middle School, Aust) 1139    2.0    8.5    7.5   12.5    6.0    7.0
 37 Karnatak, Mridul (42,Artie Henry Middle School, Cedar) 1074    2.0    8.0    7.5   11.0    4.0    8.0
 38 Pidathala, Esha (13,Cedar Valley Middle School, Roun) 1512    2.0    8.0    6.5   12.5    7.0    6.0
 39 Zhang, Jake (37,Walsh Middle School, Round Rock,) 1126    2.0    7.0    7.0   11.5    2.0    8.0
 40 Valiyapalathingal, Ish (15,Harmony School of Endeavor, Aust) 1499    2.0    7.0    6.0   11.0    4.0    4.0
 41 Gangarapu, Abhijay (28,Pearson Ranch Middle School, Aus) 1276    2.0    7.0    6.0   10.0    5.0    5.0
 42 Jiang, Frank (43,Pearson Ranch Middle School, Aus) 1067    2.0    6.5    6.0   10.0    3.0    3.0
 43 Mishra, Darsh (46,Basis Cedar Park, Cedar Park, TX) 1054    2.0    6.0    6.0    9.0    3.0    4.0
 44 Kuchibhatla, Nitya (44,Tejeda Middle School, San Antoni) 1064    1.5    7.0    7.0   11.0    2.0    6.0
 45 Prasad, Satvik (53,Stiles Middle School, Austin, TX) 941    1.5    7.0    6.0   10.0    4.5    4.0
 46 Kammari, Karthik (47,West Ridge Middle School, Westla) 1052    1.5    6.5    6.5    9.5    3.0    5.0
 47 Kondapalli, Sahasra (51,Basis Cedar Park, Cedar Park, TX) 1024    1.5    4.5    4.5    6.5    1.0    1.5
 48 Borkotoky, Arjun (41,Pearson Ranch Middle School, Aus) 1085    1.0    9.5    7.5   12.5    4.0    5.0
 49 Jonnalagadda, Arjun (34,Basis Cedar Park, Cedar Park, TX) 1159    1.0    8.0    7.0   12.0    2.0    5.0
 50 Bejawada, Surya (19,Stiles Middle School, Austin, TX) 1466    1.0    6.5    6.5   11.0    6.0    5.0
 51 Han, William (48,West Ridge Middle School, Westla) 1046    1.0    6.5    6.0    9.5    1.0    4.0
 52 Indrakanti, Samvik (30,Walsh Middle School, Round Rock,) 1227    1.0    5.0    5.0    8.0    0.0    0.0
 53 Sanner, Lucas Tyro (54,GT School, Georgetown, TX) 881    1.0    4.0    4.0    6.5    1.0    2.5
 54 Mysyk, Andrew (55,Kealing Middle School, Austin, T) 573    1.0    3.0    3.0    6.5    0.0    3.0
 55 Henson, Lachlan (56,Lively Middle School, Austin, TX) nnnn    0.0    6.0    6.0    9.0    0.0    0.0
 56 Bhattacharjee, Ahir (12,Stiles Middle School, Austin, TX) 1516    0.0    0.0    0.0    0.0    0.0    0.0
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Plc Code Name (Players:Top 4 used) Score Med Solk SBx2 Cum

1 Bcedar Basis Cedar Park, Cedar Park, T (8)   14.5   34.0   56.5   69.5   44.5
  Santhosh, Pranav (4.5,1874)
  Jin, Yueqi (4.0,1603)
  Ganesh, Rithik (3.0,1488)
  Prodduturi, Vivansh (3.0,1088)
  Desu, Srihaas (3.0,1394)

2 Canyon Canyon Vista Middle School, Aus (7)   14.5   33.0   53.5   72.0   42.0
  Joseph, Julian (4.0,1907)
  Omshankar, Vyas (4.0,1632)
  Vijay, Sahasra (3.5,1497)
  Ni, Alan (3.0,1351)

3 CVMS Cedar Valley Middle School, Rou (5)   12.0   37.0   59.5   64.0   42.0
  Shen, Yangyang (4.0,1996)
  Pathak, Rishan (3.0,1114)
  Phatak, Arjun (2.5,1308)
  Pidathala, Srikar (2.5,1035)

4 Stiles Stiles Middle School, Austin, T (5)   10.0   30.0   49.5   50.5   30.5
  Bumireddy, Nidhish Reddy (4.0,1540)
  Sridhar, Tharun (3.5,1527)
  Prasad, Satvik (1.5,941)
  Bejawada, Surya (1.0,1466)

5 Walsh Walsh Middle School, Round Rock (4)    9.5   30.0   49.0   37.5   28.5
  Kaul, Krrish (4.5,1706)
  Wang, Yixin (2.0,1060)
  Zhang, Jake (2.0,1126)
  Indrakanti, Samvik (1.0,1227)

6 PRMS Pearson Ranch Middle School, Au (5)    8.5   28.5   46.0   29.5   22.0
  Madathil, Joseph (2.5,976)
  Kaul, Anika (2.0,1429)
  Gangarapu, Abhijay (2.0,1276)
  Jiang, Frank (2.0,1067)

7 RVMS Ridgeview Middle School, Round  (3)    8.5   17.0   30.0   23.5   18.0
  Ratheesh, Nived (3.0,1673)
  Lingutla, Charvith (3.0,1326)
  Jijesh, Advaith (2.5,1446)

8 Regent Regents School, Austin, TX (2)    5.5   16.0   25.0   25.5   18.0
  Chodniewicz, Beckham (3.0,1575)
  Ramey, Alexander (2.5,1679)

9 TejMS Tejeda Middle School, San Anton (2)    4.5   15.0   23.0   14.5   15.5
  Kuchibhatla, Arnav (3.0,1392)
  Kuchibhatla, Nitya (1.5,1064)

10 Keali Kealing Middle School, Austin,  (2)    4.5   13.5   23.5   21.5   15.5
  Varshney, Vihaan (3.5,1187)
  Mysyk, Andrew (1.0,573)

11 WRMS West Ridge Middle School, Westl (2)    2.5   12.5   19.0    4.0    9.0
  Kammari, Karthik (1.5,1052)
  Han, William (1.0,1046)
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